1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-91644-M3-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Three Phase Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant

No.11 Jingu South Road, Huadu District, Guangzhou Guangdong 510890, China
SuZhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 77, Jian-min Road, Dong-qiao, Pan-yang Ind. Park, Huang-dai Town, Xiang-cheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215152, China
Yongden Technology Corp.
345 MacArthur Hwy, Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015, Philippines
MEAN WELL India Electronics Private Limited
9C, Peenya industrial area, Chokkasandra, 2ND Phase, Peenya, Bengaluru (Bangalore) Urban, Karnataka, 560058, India
Suzhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No.269, Changping Rd, Huangdai Town Xiangcheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu, 215152, China
Additional Ratings:
For Models RST-5000-24, RST-5000-36 and RST-5000-48:
I/P:
220-277 Vac, 3W+PE, 15 A, 50/60 Hz (delta power system)
220-277 Vac/380-480 Vac, 3W+PE+N, 9 A, 50/60 Hz (Y power system)
O/P:
24 Vdc, 200 A (for Model RST-5000-24)
36 Vdc, 138 A (for Model RST-5000-36)
48 Vdc, 105 A (for Model RST-5000-48)
For Models RST-10000-24, RST-10000-36 and RST-10000-48:
I/P:
220-277 Vac, 3W+PE, 30 A, 50/60 Hz (delta power system)
220-277 Vac/380-480 Vac, 3W+PE+N, 18 A, 50/60 Hz (Y power system)
O/P:
24 Vdc, 400 A (for Model RST-10000-24)
36 Vdc, 276 A (for Model RST-10000-36)
48 Vdc, 210 A (for Model RST-10000-48)
Summary of Modifications:
1. Changed rating of Transistors (Q2, Q3, Q42, Q43, Q82, Q83) to minimum 43A.
2. Revised marking of Fuse.
3. Added Factory.